Following a complaint lodged with the Illicit Assets Investigation Division by the Financial 

Intelligence Unit of the Central Bank of Sri Lanka regarding two suspicious bank accounts, 

officers of the Illicit Assets Investigation Division initiated a detailed investigation. 

Investigations revealed that a sum of approximately Rs. 36,733,034 (thirty-six million, seven 

hundred and thirty-three thousand and thirty-four rupees) had circulated through the two 

suspicious accounts. Further inquiries indicate that funds suspected to have been generated 

through drug trafficking had been deposited into accounts maintained by the account holder at 

two banking institutions located in the Hanwella area and subsequently withdrawn.